

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-10-20 09:43:05 AM Control Number - 53719 ItemNumber - 200

## SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-22-04394 DOCKET NO. 53719

APPLICATION OF ENTERGY TEXAS, SEFORE THE STATE OFFICE INC. FOR AUTHORITY TO CHANGE SEATES SEFORE THE STATE OFFICE SETUPLING ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

# SEMPRA INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LP'S PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATIONS

Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P. ("SI") files the attached protective order certifications and requests the parties take notice of the same. These certifications are being filed to comply with the requirements for accessing protected materials and highly sensitive protected materials under the terms of the protective order adopted in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

James H. Barkley

State Bar No. 00787037

Juliana Sersen

State Bar No. 24046474

Jimmy Skipton IV

State Bar No. 24132105

401 South 1st Street, Suite 1300

Austin, Texas 78704

Telephone: (512) 322-2500 Facsimile: (512) 322-3624

Email: <u>Juliana.Sersen@bakerbotts.com</u> Email: <u>Juliana.Sersen@bakerbotts.com</u> Email: Jimmy.Skipton@bakerbotts.com

ATTORNEYS FOR SEMPRA INFRASTRUCTURE

PARTNERS, L.P.

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 20, 2022, this instrument was filed with the Public Utility Commission of Texas and served on the parties of record in this proceeding via electronic mail in accordance with the Second Order Suspending Rules issued in Project No. 50664.

## **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 53719. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated herein will not apply.

/S/ Jerrod L. Harrison	Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P.
Signature	Party Represented
Jerrod Harrison	October 20, 2022
Printed Name	Date
Email: JHarrison@sempraglobal.com	
I certify that I am eligible to have access to	Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
of the Protective Order in this docket.	
/S/ Jerrod L. Harrison	Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P.
Signature	Party Represented
Jorrad Harrison	October 20, 2022
Jerrod Harrison Printed Name	October 20, 2022  Date
Email: JHarrison@sempraglobal.com	Duic
Linui. <u>Jiluiisona, sempragiodal com</u>	

## **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 53719. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated herein will not apply.

Signature Signature	Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P. Party Represented
James H. Barkley	October 20, 2022
Printed Name	Date
Email: <u>Jim.Barkley@bakerbotts.com</u>	

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

Janu H. Barbley	Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P.
Signature	Party Represented
James H. Barkley	October 20, 2022
Printed Name	Date

Email: Jim.Barkley@bakerbotts.com

## **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 53719. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated herein will not apply.

_ Alian Serser	Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P.
Signature	Party Represented
Juliana Sersen	October 20, 2022
Printed Name	Date
Email: <u>Juliana.Sersen@bakerbotts.com</u>	
I certify that I am eligible to have access to Hig of the Protective Order in this docket.	shly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms  Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P.
Signature	Party Represented
Juliana Sersen	October 20, 2022
Printed Name	Date
Email: Juliana.Sersen@bakerbotts.com	

## **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 53719. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated herein will not apply.

James Stipton I	Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P.
Signature	Party Represented
Jimmy Skipton IV Printed Name	October 20, 2022 Date
Email: Jimmy.Skipton@bakerbotts.com	- ····
I certify that I am eligible to have access to Hi of the Protective Order in this docket.	ghly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms
James Skipton IV Signature	Sempra Infrastructure Partners, L.P. Party Represented
Jimmy Skipton IV	October 20, 2022
Printed Name	Date

Email: Jimmy.Skipton@bakerbotts.com